

CS/BSE/NSE/2019-2020

August 16, 2019

**To**  
**The Manager**  
**Listing Department**  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
**Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex**  
**Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051**

**To**  
**The General Manager**  
**Department of Corporate Services**  
**BSE Limited**  
**25th Floor, P. J. Towers,**  
**Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001**

**Stock Code: SUVEN - EQ**

**Stock Code: 530239**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement regarding to Financial Results of the Company**

.....


Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisements regarding to Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2019. The advertisements as appeared on August 15, 2019 in Business Standard and Andhra Prabha (Telugu).

The above information will also be hosted on the website of the Company at:

<http://www.suven.com/newspaperads.aspx>

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,  
Yours faithfully,  
For **Suven Life Sciences Limited**



**K. Hanumantha Rao**  
Company Secretary

Encl: as above

## Suven Life Sciences Limited

Registered Office: 8-2-334 | SDE Serene Chambers | 6th Floor Road No.5 | Avenue 7  
Banjara Hills | Hyderabad – 500 034 | Telangana | India | CIN: L24110TG1989PLC009713  
Tel: 91 40 2354 1142/ 3311/ 3315 Fax: 91 40 2354 1152 Email: [info@suven.com](mailto:info@suven.com) website: [www.suven.com](http://www.suven.com)

SKIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED									
CIN: L36911MH1983PLC178299									
Regd. Office : SKIL House, 209, Bank Street Cross Lane, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023									
Tel. No.: 022-66199000 Fax: 022-22696023 E-mail: contact@skilgroup.co.in Website: www.skilgroup.co.in									
Unaudited Financial Results for The Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 (Rs in Lacs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income	0.19	83.50	1,068.49	2,620.73	0.19	98.64	1,068.64	5,797.58
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and or extraordinary items)	(6,811.52)	(8,726.01)	(7,852.41)	(25,205.19)	(7,966.98)	(12,527.83)	(8,169.64)	(28,813.39)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and or extraordinary items)	(6,811.52)	(8,726.01)	(7,852.41)	(17,336.14)	(7,966.98)	(12,527.83)	(8,169.64)	(20,944.34)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and or extraordinary items)	(6,811.52)	(8,726.01)	(7,852.41)	(17,336.14)	(7,966.98)	(12,535.85)	(8,169.64)	(20,952.36)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(6,811.52)	(8,857.04)	(7,852.41)	(17,467.18)	(7,966.95)	(12,664.93)	(8,169.54)	(21,080.68)
6	Equity Share Capital	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12
7	Earning per share (EPS) (face value of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	1. Basic EPS (Rs.)	(3.15)	(4.09)	(3.63)	(8.07)	(3.68)	(5.85)	(3.77)	(9.73)
	2. Diluted EPS (Rs.)	(3.15)	(4.09)	(3.63)	(8.07)	(3.68)	(5.85)	(3.77)	(9.73)

NOTES :  
1 The above is an extract of the financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website (www.skilgroup.co.in) and the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com)

For SKIL Infrastructure Ltd  
Sd/-  
Bhavesh Gandhi  
Executive Vice Chairman  
DIN: 00030623

Place: Mumbai  
Date: August 13, 2019

**Astra Microwave Products Limited**  
 Regd. office: Astra Towers, Survey No:12(P), Opp. CII Green Building, Hitech City, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Telangana-500038  
 Phone: +91-40-46618000, 46618001 Fax: +91-40-46618048  
 Email: info@astramp.com, Website: www.astramp.com  
 CIN: L29309TG1991PLC013203

EXPLORE INNOVATE INVENT

AMP

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2019 IN COMPLIANCE WITH INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND AS) (in ₹ lacs)**

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 (un-audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2019 (un-audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2018 (un-audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2019 (un-audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2019 (un-audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2018 (un-audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1) Total income from operations	3,026.28	11,323.31	5,359.80	28,615.77	3,164.75	11,774.67	5,457.18	29,349.32
2) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(1,070.51)	1,180.05	1,044.92	1,674.87	(1,222.85)	1,212.89	883.49	1,335.80
3) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary Items)	(1,070.51)	1,180.05	1,044.92	1,674.87	(1,222.85)	1,212.89	883.49	1,335.80
4) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary Items)	(732.31)	734.51	799.41	1,253.98	(884.65)	793.86	647.98	976.20
5) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(719.00)	898.95	811.41	1,454.42	(872.22)	960.95	661.31	1,179.61
6) Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23	1,732.23
7) Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)				48,562.86				48,224.10
8) Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/-each)								
Basic:	(0.85)	0.85	0.92	1.45	(1.02)	0.92	0.75	1.13
Diluted:	(0.85)	0.85	0.92	1.45	(1.02)	0.92	0.75	1.13

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.astramp.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Dr. Avinash Chander  
Chairman  
www.astramp.com

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 14.08.2019

**Going beyond Commitment,**

**SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: 8-2-334, SDE Serene Chambers, 6th Floor, Road No. 5, Avenue 7, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034, Telangana, India.  
 CIN: L24110TG1989PLC009713 Tel: 91 40 2354 1142 / 3311 / 3315 Fax: 91 40 2354 1152  
 Email: investorservices@suvenc.com Website: www.suven.com

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)**

SI No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		For the Quarter ended		For the year ended		For the Quarter ended		For the year ended	
		30/06/2019	31/03/2019	30/06/2018	31/03/2019	30/06/2019	31/03/2019	30/06/2018	31/03/2019
1	Total income from operations	19,898.63	25,329.94	19,166.22	66,350.44	19,898.63	25,329.93	19,166.22	66,350.44
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8,618.16	10,201.05	5,978.27	22,186.30	5,521.29	7,194.31	4,696.48	15,874.32
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	8,618.16	10,201.05	5,978.27	22,186.30	5,521.29	7,194.31	4,696.48	15,874.32
4	Net profit for the period After tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	5,717.77	6,797.84	3,884.21	15,006.29	2,620.90	3,791.10	2,602.42	8,694.31
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5,714.33	6,804.73	3,877.29	14,992.52	2,617.46	3,797.99	2,595.50	8,680.54
6	Equity share capital	1,272.82	1,272.82	1,272.82	1,272.82	1,272.82	1,272.82	1,272.82	1,272.82
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet.				98,088.00				81,826.56
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1.00/- each)								
	1. Basic :	4.49	5.34	3.05	11.79	2.06	2.98	2.04	6.83
	2. Diluted:	4.49	5.34	3.05	11.79	2.06	2.98	2.04	6.83
		(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges(s) and the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and company's website www.suven.com.  
2 An Investment of USD 35.00 Million, 25% stake, in Rising Holdings Inc., (formerly known as Shore Sun Pharma Inc) was made during April 2019, through our wholly owned subsidiary Suven Pharma Inc. The acquisition of Assets and Liabilities are under the U.S. court supervised process of section 363 of U.S. Bankruptcy code. As the assets and Liabilities valuation is under process and the business operations are yet to commence, the company did not consider Rising Holding Inc for the consolidation.  
3 The figures for the Qtr ended 31/03/2019 are the balancing figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published year to date figures up to the third Qtr of the relevant financial year.

For SUVEN LIFE SCIENCES LTD  
VENKAT JASTI  
Chairman & CEO  
DIN: 00278028

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 14th August, 2019

**WE DELIVER.**

**MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED**  
 CIN: L70200MH2002PLC136849  
 Reg. Office: 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, G M Road, Chembur (West), Mumbai 400 089  
 Tel: +91 22 42463999 Fax: +91 22 25251589 E-mail: investors@maninfra.com Website: www.maninfra.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2019**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2019	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2018	Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 4)	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	6,733.65	14,256.43	14,217.94	40,278.22
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(138.03)	2,224.58	3,089.47	8,545.36
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(138.03)	2,224.58	3,089.47	8,545.36
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and non controlling interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(509.63)	1,202.66	1,600.90	4,178.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and non controlling interest) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(503.86)	1,325.65	1,610.85	4,320.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share of ₹ 2/- each)	4,950.01	4,950.01	4,950.01	4,950.01
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) [Not annualised]				
	1. Basic (in ₹) :	(0.21)	0.49	0.65	1.69
	2. Diluted (in ₹) :	(0.21)	0.49	0.65	1.69

Notes :  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on August 13, 2019. The Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's Website www.maninfra.com.  
3. Key data relating to Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company are as follows :

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2019	Quarter Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019	Quarter Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2018	Year Ended 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 4)	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (Net)	4,796.37	6,076.28	8,294.90	27,398.12
Profit/Loss before Tax	2,413.67	2,106.28	4,242.82	14,276.60
Profit/Loss after Tax	1,713.28	1,503.10	3,100.89	10,851.58

Notes :  
4. Figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

By order of the Board  
For Man Infraconstruction Limited  
Sd/-  
Parag K. Shah  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00063058

Place : Mumbai  
Date : August 13, 2019

**HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 15/1 Cubbon Road, Bengaluru- 560 001  
 CIN : L35301KA1963GOI001622 , TEL : 080 22320001,  
 Email : investors@hal-india.co.in website : www.hal-india.co.in

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019**

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		Audited 30-Jun-2019	Audited 31-Mar-2019	Audited 30-Jun-2018	Audited 31-Mar-2019	Audited 30-Jun-2019	Audited 31-Mar-2019	Audited 30-Jun-2018	Audited 31-Mar-2019
1	Income from Operations	3,35,095	10,16,335	2,94,405	20,27,023	3,35,117	10,16,384	2,94,311	20,26,999
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	71,818	1,97,418	51,741	3,62,764	71,673	1,97,221	50,406	3,60,997
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)#	81,981	1,97,418	51,741	3,62,764	81,836	1,97,221	50,406	3,60,997
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	56,614	1,17,729	36,054	2,28,244	56,469	1,17,532	34,719	2,26,477
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	51,345	1,16,433	35,274	2,22,420	51,152	1,16,145	33,949	2,20,555
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - Rs.10 each)	33,439	33,439	33,439	33,439	33,439	33,439	33,439	33,439
7	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves				10,51,413				10,52,132
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (EPS for quarter ended 30.06.2019 and 31.03.2019 and 30.06.2018 is not annualised) (in Rs.)								
	(i) Basic	16.93	35.21	10.78	68.26	16.89	35.15	10.38	67.73
	(ii) Diluted	16.93	35.21	10.78	68.26	16.89	35.15	10.38	67.73

NOTES:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.hal-india.co.in.  
2 The Company has prepared these standalone and consolidated financial results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
3 The Statutory Auditors have issued unmodified opinion on the standalone and consolidated financial statements of the Company for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.  
4 # Exceptional item of Rs. 10163 Lakhs represents compensation received from the Office of Special Land Acquisition Officer, Bangalore under KIADB Act, on acquisition of 12,304.64 Sq. Mtrs (3.04 Acres) of HAL land at Beninganahalli Village, Bangalore by M/S Bangalore Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.  
5 Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified to conform to the current period classification.

Place: Bangalore  
Date: 13.08.2019

CB Ananthkrishnan  
Director (Finance) & CFO  
DIN: 06761339

R Madhavan  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 08209860

